

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11677/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

V K Hansukha Ips (Retired) Son Of Late Shri N. Hansukha

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

07/11/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar matters are coming up on 17.11.2022.

In view of the above, this writ petition is also directed to be listed on 17.11.2022 alongwith D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.11543/2020.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ

N. Gandhi/Pravesh/10

सत्यमेव जयते