

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11677/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

V K Hansukha Ips (Retired) Son Of Late Shri N. Hansukha

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari and Ms. Divya Modi Ms. Majeet Kaur with Ms. Garvita Sharma and Ms. Taruna

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

This writ petition be detagged from D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.546/2016 and be listed separately.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable by four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

GAURAV/RIYA/52